PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emil Vergilov Radkov	05/31/2007
Anant Achyut Setlur	06/01/2007
Ilona Elisabeth Hausmann	05/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumination LLC
Street Address:	6180 Halle Drive
City:	Valley View
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44125-4635

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11757748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.861.5582

Email: jwaters@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Waters
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLOZ 2 00394
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Joseph F. Waters

Total Attachments: 4 source=DOC070#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019376 FRAME: 0571

500288956

P \$40,00 117

source=DOC070#page2.tif source=DOC070#page3.tif source=DOC070#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019376 FRAME: 0572

Attorney Docket No.: GLOZ 200394(223063)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Emil Vergilov Radkov** of Euclid, Ohio U.S.A., **Anant Achyut Setlur** of Niskayuna, New York U.S.A., and **Ilona Elisabeth Hausmann** of Elyria, Ohio U.S.A., ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\boxtimes	filed June 4, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/757,748

and is entitled

WARM WHITE LAMPS WITH CUSTOMIZABLE CRI

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on the date indicated below, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

LUMINATION LLC

a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We, therefore, authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said **LUMINATION LLC** for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 019376 FRAME: 0573 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signed at Valley V	ilw o	on May 31	, 2007.
	Ev	uil Radro	
	E	mil Vergilov Radkov	***************************************
State of Ohio County of Wydwga))ss:		
County of Wydwga	·)		
On this 31st day of	may	2007, be	fore me personally
came Emil Vergilov Radk executed the foregoing inst	ov , to me⊸kno√	wn to be the individual	described in and who
	tame	rwords sh	<u> </u>
Seal	N	otary Public Pamela S. Brown ry Public, State of Ohio	
	My Co	mmiseion Expires 12.1 - 200	57
Signed at	c	on	, 2007.
	A	nant Achyut Setlur	
State of)		
County of)ss:)		
On this day of		2007, be	fore me personally
came Anant Achyut Setlu executed the foregoing insti			
	N	otary Public	
Seal	11	otary i abiio	

2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signed at	on	, 2007.
	Emil Vergilov Rac	lkov
State of)	
County of)ss:)	
On this day of came Emil Vergilov Radkov , to executed the foregoing instrume	2007 o me known to be the indiv nt, and acknowledged exec	, before me personally vidual described in and who ution of the same.
Seal	Notary Public	200
Signed at <u>Wiskayuna</u> , N	In June John June John John John John John John John John	<u>1</u> , 2007.
State of Man your)	
State of Now your County of Schenerlary)\$S:)	
On thisday of came Anant Achyut Setlur, to a executed the foregoing instrument	me known to be the individed, and acknowledged execut	before me personally dual described in and who tion of the same.
Seal	Notary Public	

2

Jean G. Myers
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01 MY5068850
Qualified in Schenectady County
My Commission Expires

Signed at Elynia on S-3 , 2007.

Llona Elisabeth Idausmann (by legal representative)

Witnesses:

Printed Name: <u>Janet 6. Sears</u>

<u>Janet 6. Sears</u>

<u>Janet 6. Sears</u>

Printed Name: <u>Zena Poronn</u>

L:\JEW\DATA\GLOZ\200394\ASSIGNMENT2.doc

3

PATENT **REEL: 019376 FRAME: 0576**